#### 501859502 03/20/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi FUNAKOSHI	02/14/2012
Hiroyuki SUZUKI	02/14/2012
Katsuyoshi NODA	02/15/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	33-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku					
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	108-8410					

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13423324

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, mussie.beyene@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH, & BIRCH, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1131-0684PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Gorenstein		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 1131-0684PUS1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1131-0684PUS1#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1131-0684PUS1

# BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Applica	tion No.	13/423,	324						Filed	March	19,	2012
Insert Name(s)			*(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***									
of Inventor(s)		WHEREAS	, Hiros	hi FUNAK	KOSHI, H	iroyuki S	UZUKI	and Katsuy	oshi NC	DA		
		·····										
Insert Title		after designate										
of Invention	COI	NTROL D	EVICE	E FOR	MOTO	R VEH	ICLE					
												_
	for whi	ich an applica	tion for L	etters Pate	nt of the	United Sta	ates of Ar	nerica has	been exe	cuted by the	e under	signed
Insert Date	(ехсері	in the case of	a provisio	наг арриса	uon).							
of Signing of Application	on _	2/1	1/2	.012		2/	15 1	2012				; and
Insert Name	WHE	REAS <u>, MITS</u>	UBISHI	<u>JIDOSHA</u>	KOGYO	) KABUS	HIKI KA	NISHA				
of Assignee												
Insert Address												
of Assignee	of <u>33</u>	-8, Shiba 5-c	home, M	inato-ku, '	Tokyo 108	8-8410, Ja	apan					
	-											
	its heirs	, successors, l	egal repre	sentatives	and assign	s (hereina	fter design	nated as the	Assignee	) is desirous	of acc	quiring
	the enti	re right, title	and intere	st in and t	to said inv	ention and	d in and i	o any Lette	ers Paten	t(s) that ma	y be g	ranted
СНЕСК ВОХ		y foreign cou		-tilei lea an	iu.							
IF APPROPRIATI	E NOW 1	THEREFORE	in consid	eration of 1	the sum of	Ten Dolls	ars (\$10.0	)) to the un	dersigned	l in hand pai	d the r	receipt
	of which	eb is hereby	acknowled	leed, and	other good	d and value	uable con	sideration,	the unde	ersigned has	(have)	) sold,
	right to	d and transfer the said inver	ition in the	United St	ates of An	nerica, its	territories	, dependenc	cies and p	ossessions a	and the	entire
	right, tit	tle and interes	t in and to	any and a	all Letters	Patent(s)	which ma f the box	y be grante above is d	d therefo	r in the Uni	ted Sta dall f	ates of oreign
	countrie		, acpoin			,	,		0			-
		any and all div he same may b				conversio	ons and ex	tensions th	ereof for	the full tern	ı or tem	ms for

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1131-0684PUS1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Feb 14,2012	•	Name of Inventor	日初	进		,. •
Date	02/14/2012	,	H Name of Inventor	iroshi FUNAKOS	SHI (signature)		
Date	2/15/2012	•	Name of Inventor	Hiroyuki SUZU 鲜田	KI (signature) 勝義		
Date		•	Name of Inventor	Katsuyoshi NO	DDA (signature)		
Date		,	Name of Inventor		(signature)		
Date	Control of the contro	,	Name of Inventor		(signature)		
					(signature)	,	

RECORDED: 03/20/2012

November 2005

**PATENT** REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0401